Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Stable Area
Show Office
Marathon

Marathon

Show Office
Main Arena
Marathon

All training areas
Stable Area
Main Arena
Marathon

Stable Tent

Show Office
Main Arena
Stable Area

All training areas
Main Arena
Chalet tent

(main arena)

Chalet tent

(main arena)

Stable Tent

Show Office
Main Arena

All training areas

Stable Tent
Show Office
Venue

All training areas
Beergarten

Main Arena

Party Tent

Stable Tent

Show Office
Main Arena
Main Arena

Main Arena

Version: March 12, 2024

9:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM

4:30 PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
+5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
3:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
3:00 PM

4:30 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 AM
until
7:45 AM
12:15 PM

LIVE

7:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM
10:00 AM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM
5:30 PM

7:00 PM
6:30 PM

9:00 AM
5:00 PM
10:35 AM
7:00 PM

9:00 AM
3:00 PM
1:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:45 PM

9:00 AM
2:00 PM
7:30 AM

OAK

INTERNATIONAL

TIME SCHEDULE 2024

DRIVING

Stables Open - first inspection at arrival (all horses)
Driving Show Office Open
Marathon obstacle open (unofficially)

Course Inspection (Officials only!)

Driving Show Office Open

Familiarization DRIVING

Marathon obstacle open

JUMPERS ONLY - NO DRIVING ALLOWED

FEI 2* & 3* Horse Inspection (no Inspection for interm.)
Familiarization DRIVING

Course Inspection (section B — competitors)

Draw dressage & BBQ sponsored by Mary Phelps of
Markel Insurance

Driving Show Office Open

Dressage

Youth division - Horse Inspection

JUMPERS ONLY - NO DRIVING ALLOWED
Familiarization JUMPING

Welcome Dinner open to all riders, drivers, grooms,
owners & officials — sponsored by Lip Chip

Drivers briefing (mandatory) & dressage awards
presentations

Breakfast — offered by Respond Systems
Driving Show Office Open

Dressage

JUMPERS ONLY — NO DRIVING ALLOWED

Breakfast — offered by Lip Chip

Driving Show Office Open

Marathon

JUMPERS ONLY - NO DRIVING ALLOWED

Happy Happy Hour! Celebrate a successful marathon
& to receive your marathon awards (& dressage
awards for the youth division & intermediate ponies)
Official Course Walk - Cones

Party — The LOI Jungle Party, sponsored by Gold’s
Gym Ocala

Breakfast — offered by Manestream
Driving Show Office Open

Course Walk - Cones

Cones competition

Driving Presentations incl. Nat. Championship

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE!



