

## TIME SCHEDULE 2024 DRIVING

Tuesday	Stable Area	9:00 AM	-	7:00 PM	Stables Open – first inspection at arrival (all horses)
	Show Office Marathon	2:00 PM 2:00 PM	-	5:00 PM	Driving Show Office Open Marathon obstacle open (unofficially)
Wednesday	Marathon	9:00 AM			Course Inspection (Officials only!)
	Show Office	9:00 AM	-	5:00 PM	Driving Show Office Open
	Main Arena	9:00 AM	-	10:00 AM	Familiarization DRIVING
	Marathon	12:00 PM		2 00 Pl f	Marathon obstacle open
	All training areas	1:00 PM	-	2:00 PM	JUMPERS ONLY – NO DRIVING ALLOWED
	Stable Area	1:30 PM		2 20 DM	FEI 2* & 3* Horse Inspection (no Inspection for interm.)
	Main Arena	2:30 PM	-	3:30 PM	Familiarization DRIVING
	Marathon	3:30 PM			Course Inspection (section B – competitors)  Draw dressage & BBQ sponsored by Mary Phelps of
	Stable Tent	4:30 PM	-	7:00 PM	Markel Insurance
Thursday	Show Office	7:30 AM	-	6:00 PM	Driving Show Office Open
	Main Arena	8:00 AM	-	5:30 PM	Dressage
	Stable Area	± 5:30 PM			Youth division - Horse Inspection
	All training areas	5:30 PM	-	7:00 PM	JUMPERS ONLY – NO DRIVING ALLOWED
	Main Arena	5:30 PM	-	6:30 PM	Familiarization JUMPING
	Chalet tent (main arena)	6:00 PM			Welcome Dinner open to all riders, drivers, grooms, owners & officials – sponsored by Lip Chip
	Chalet tent (main arena)	6:30 PM			Drivers briefing (mandatory) & dressage awards presentations
Friday	Stable Tent	7:30 AM	-	9:00 AM	Breakfast – offered by Respond Systems
	Show Office	7:30 AM	-	5:00 PM	Driving Show Office Open
	Main Arena	8:00 AM	-	10:35 AM	
	All training areas	3:00 PM	-	7:00 PM	JUMPERS ONLY – NO DRIVING ALLOWED
Saturday	Stable Tent	7:30 AM	-	9:00 AM	Breakfast – offered by Lip Chip
	Show Office	7:00 AM	-		Driving Show Office Open
	Venue	8:00 AM	-	1:00 PM	Marathon
	All training areas	3:00 PM	-	7:00 PM	JUMPERS ONLY – NO DRIVING ALLOWED
	Beergarten	4:30 PM	-	6:00 PM	Happy Happy Hour! Celebrate a successful marathon & to receive your marathon awards (& dressage awards for the youth division & intermediate ponies)
	Main Arena	6:15 PM	-	7:45 PM	Official Course Walk - Cones
	Party Tent	8:00 PM			Party – The LOI Jungle Party, sponsored by Gold's Gym Ocala
Sunday	Stable Tent	7:30 AM	-	9:00 AM	Breakfast – offered by Manestream
-	Show Office	7:00 AM	-	2:00 PM	Driving Show Office Open
	Main Arena	until	-	7:30 AM	Course Walk - Cones
	Main Arena	7:45 AM			Cones competition
	Main Arena	12:15 PM			Driving Presentations incl. Nat. Championship

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE!!